Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Infineon Technologies AG		07/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12	
City:	Neubiberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85579	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61229734
Application Number:	12563652
Application Number:	61226789
Application Number:	12502720
Application Number:	12582470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6123355070 Phone: Email: enb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: J. Richard Soderberg Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35234-0003001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Richard Soderberg **PATENT**

501213418 REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0896

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 9-1#page1.tif source=Assignment 9-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; we, Infineon Technologies AG, Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany are the owner of the U.S. patents/applications as listed on the enclosure;

WHEREAS; we, Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH, Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in said U.S. patents/applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Infineon Technologies AG, hereby assign, sell and set over unto Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH, its assignees and legal representatives, the right, title and interest in and to said U. S. patents/applications and, to the extent that the following reside with Infineon Technologies AG, the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements, to file continuation, divisional, counterpart, and/or other applications claiming the priority of said U.S. patents/applications, as well as all rights to the inventions described in said U.S. patents/applications.

The effective date of this assignment is July 3, 2009, retroactively.

In testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

Infineon Technologies AG, Date: May 3, 2010

Bernhard Lohnert

i. N. B. Lohner

Patent Counsel

Gudrun Völker

Manager Patent Administration

Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH, Date:

Dr. Joern Kubalek

Corporate Legal Counsel

As attorney-in-fact under the power of attorney dated 05 Nov. 2009

Enclosure:

List of U.S. patents/applications

1

List of U.S. patents/applications

Infineon File Reference	Official Application Number	Grant Number
2009P50505 US	61/229,734	
2009P50505 US01	12/563,652	
2009P50743 US	61/226,789	See 180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180
2009P50747 US	12/502,720	
2009P50836 US	12/582,470	